

MISC 55 of 2023 (R-55/2023)

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen
District Judge, Nadia**

Order No-06

Dated- 22-08-2024

Today is fixed for filing affidavits regarding asstes and liabilities by both the parties.

Parties files separate haziras through lawyer .

Petitioner files affidavit regarding assets & liabilities
.Copy served .Let the same be kept with the case record .

Fix 12-12-2024 for hearing of this case .

D/C

Sd/- Sri S. Sen

District Judge, Nadia