

MISC 55 of 2023 (R-55/2023)

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen
District Judge, Nadia**

Order No-08

Dated- 27.02.2025

Today is fixed for O.P.W.

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer.

O.P takes no step today .

No evidence is also present on behalf of the O.P .Hence
evidence of O.P is also closed.

Fix 03-04-2025 for argument .

D/C

Sd/- S.Sen

District Judge, Nadia