

Misc 55 of 2023 (R-55/2023)

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen
District Judge, Nadia**

Order No- 12

Dated- 22.09.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of this case .

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer .

O.P takes no step today .

None moved for the O.P on repeated calls. Hence O.P is directed to file show cause as to why the case shall not proceed exparte against him.

Fix **02-12-2025** for filing show cause by the O.P i.d exparte .

D/C

Sd/- Sri S. Sen

District Judge, Nadia